

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: RES 22-120 Name: PLN190480 - Mid Valley Partners LLC

Type: BoS Resolution **Status:** Adopted a resolution of intent

File created: 6/2/2022 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/14/2022 Final action: 6/14/2022

Title: Public hearing to:

a. Certify the Environmental Impact Report prepared for the Mid-Valley Shopping Center Design

Approval (SCH#2020090480); and

b. Adopt a resolution declaring that the Mid-Valley Shopping Center is an historic resource that

qualifies for listing on the Monterey County Register of Historic Resources.

[Mid-Valley Shopping Center historic determination, Mid Valley Partners, LCC; 9550 Carmel Valley

Road, Carmel Valley, CA (APN: 169-243-007-000)]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A - Detailed Discussion, 3. Attachment B - Draft EIR Resolution, 4.

Attachment C - Draft Resolution finding the Mid Valley Shopping Center eligible fo, 5. Attachment D -

Draft EIR (CD), 6. Attachment E - Final EIR (CD), 7. Attachment F - HRRB Resolution

Recommendation, 8. PowerPoint Presentation, 9. 2nd PowerPoint Presentation, 10. 3rd PowerPoint

Presentation

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/14/2022	1	Board of Supervisors	adopted a resolution of intent to approve	Pass